IFRS 1 permits the application of IFRS 3 Business Combinations on a prospective basis from the Transition
Date. The Company has applied this exemption and will apply IFRS 3 for business combinations after the
Transition Date.

Reconciliations

The adoption of IFRS has resulted in changes to the Company’s reported financial position and results of
operations.  The Company’s adoption of IFRS did not have an impact on the total operating, investing or
financing cash flows. In order to allow the users of the financial statements to better understand these
changes, the financial statements previously presented under Canadian GAAP have been reconciled to IFRS.
For a description of the changes, see the discussion in Notes to the IFRS Reconciliations below.

EXCELSIOR MINING CORP.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars)
December 31, 2011

30

14. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

(“IFRS”) (cont’d...)

The January 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Canadian IFRS IFRS Ref

GAAP Adjustments

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 1,092,028$   -$   1,092,028$

Exploration and evaluation assets 117,015   (75,175)   41,840   (i)

1,209,043$   (75,175)$   1,133,868$

Liabilities And Shareholders' Equity

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 53,328$   -$   53,328$

Due to related parties 73,052   -   73,052

Current portion of notes payable 2,500   -   2,500

Long-term notes payable 800,845   -   800,845

929,725   -   929,725

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 1,952,013   -   1,952,013

Commitment to issue shares 2,676   -   2,676

Other equity reserve 474,231   -   474,231

Deficit (2,210,176)   (81,682)   (2,291,858)   (i)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 60,574 6,507   67,081

279,318   (75,175)   204,143

1,209,043$   (75,175)$   1,133,868$

EXCELSIOR MINING CORP.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars)
December 31, 2011

31

14. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

(“IFRS”) (cont’d...)

The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Canadian GAAP Adjustments IFRS Ref

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,570,434$   -$   3,570,434$

Prepaids 81,968   -   81,968

Receivables 77,656   -   77,656

Equipment 5,482   -   5,482

Exploration and evaluation assets 540,158   (351,373)   188,785   (i)

4,275,698$   (351,373)$   3,924,325$

Liabilities And Shareholders' Equity

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 113,387$   -$   113,387$

Due to related parties 163,324   -   163,324

Current portion of notes payable 246,072   -   246,072

Warrant liability -   871,140   871,140   (v)

522,783   871,140   1,393,923

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 6,365,743   (157,994)   6,207,749   (iv)

Other equity reserve 1,011,851   107,138   1,118,989   (ii)

Deficit (3,629,649)   (1,195,072)   (4,824,721)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 4,970 23,415 28,385   (iii)

3,752,915   (1,222,513)   2,530,402

4,275,698$   (351,373)$   3,924,325$

EXCELSIOR MINING CORP.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars)
December 31, 2011

32

14. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

(“IFRS”) (cont’d...)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of comprehensive (loss) income for the year ended December
31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian
GAAP

IFRS
Adjustments IFRS Ref

Consulting fees 59,093$   -$   59,093$

Depreciation 1,550   -   1,550

Exploration and evaluation -   304,323   304,323   (i)

Insurance 2,977   -   2,977

Investor relations 9,047   -   9,047

Management fees 236,886   -   236,886

Office and administration 39,847   -   39,847

Professional fees 541,072   -   541,072

Regulatory fees 25,517   -   25,517

Rent 6,826   -   6,826

Share-based compensation 102,344   107,138   209,482   (ii)

Travel & entertainment 31,697   -   31,697

Wages and salaries 88,209   -   88,209

(1,145,065)   (411,461)   (1,556,526)

Debt forgiveness 25,119   -   25,119

Foreign exchange loss (2,331)   (2,917)   (5,248)   (iii)

Write-off of exploration and evaluation assets (237,688)   172,128   (65,560)   (i)

Interest expense (59,508)   -   (59,508)

Unrealized loss on warrants -   (871,140)   (871,140)   (v)

(274,408)   (701,929)   (976,337)

Net loss for the year (1,419,473)   (1,113,390)   (2,532,863)

Cumulative translation adjustment (55,604)   16,908   (38,696)

Accumulated other comprehensive income - beginning of year 60,574 6,507   67,081

Accumulated other comprehensive income- end of year 4,970   23,415   28,385

Comprehensive loss for the year (1,475,077)   (1,096,482)   (2,571,559)

EXCELSIOR MINING CORP.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars)
December 31, 2011

33

14. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

(“IFRS”) (cont’d...)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of cash flows for year ended December 31, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian CAAP IFRS Adjustments IFRS Ref

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

   Net loss for the year  $   (1,419,473)  $   172,128   $   (2,532,863) (i)

   (107,138) (ii)

   (2,917) (iii)

   (304,323) (i)

(871,140) (v)

   Item not affecting cash:

   Depreciation   1,550   -   1,550

   Debt forgiveness   (25,119)   -   (25,119)

   Write-off of mineral property   237,688   (172,128)   65,560  (i)

   Share-based compensation   102,344   107,138   209,482  (ii)

   Unrealized loss on foreign exchange   2,459 2,917   5,376 (iii)

   Unrealized loss on warrants   - 871,140   871,140 (v)

  Changes in non-cash working capital items:

   Prepaid expenses   (61,904)   -   (61,904)

   Accounts receivable   (27,581)   -   (27,581)

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (49,614)   65,785   16,171  (i)

   Due to related party   12,361   -   12,361

   Net cash used in operating activities   (1,227,289)   (238,538)   (1,465,827)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

   Mineral properties   (391,052)   236,562   (154,490) (i)

   Purchase of equipment   (4,418)   -   (4,418)

   Cash acquired from acquisition   1,088,104   -   1,088,104

   Net cash provided by investing activities   692,634   236,562   929,196

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

   Notes payable   (366,664)   -   (366,664)

  Shares issued for cash (net of costs)   3,442,463   -   3,442,463

   Net cash provided by  financing activities   3,075,799   -   3,075,799

Increase in cash during the year   2,541,144   (1,976)   2,539,168

Effect of foreign exchange on cash   (62,738)   1,976

(60,762)

Cash, beginning of the year   1,092,028   -   1,092,028

Cash, end of the year  $   3,570,434   $   -   $   3,570,434

EXCELSIOR MINING CORP.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (Expressed in Canadian dollars)
December 31, 2011

34

14. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“IFRS”) (cont’d...)

Notes to the IFRS reconciliations:

i) Exploration and evaluation expenditures